

Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya

Habra-Prafullanagar, North24 Parganas, PIN -743468 Website: www.sreechaitanyamahavidyalaya.ac.in Email ID:srchma@gmail.com

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

NOTICE FOR PARENT-TEACHERS' MEETING

DATE: 14.04.2023

This is hereby inform that the Department of Human Development, Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya is going to organize an educational field visit at Preschool for the Honours students of semester VI (for total 04 students), within this semester. On this occasion a parents-teachers meeting has been schedule on 12.05.2023 from 11:30 AM in the meeting room of Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya.

We hope the presence of parents, needful cooperation and valuable consent are important for conducting the field visit smoothly.

Principal
Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya
Habra, Prafullanagar
24 Parganas (N)

PRINCIPAL Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya H.O.D., Dept. of Human Development Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Habra, Prafullanagar, North 24 Pgs.

Tammerce Biswon (Nag).

HEAD
Department Of Human Development
Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya